
 BS2105-020 通告張貼至 2 0 2 1 年 6 月 21 日   

  
 

74P 
加強服務 

Service Enhancement 
 

 

 
路線 

大埔中心 至 觀塘碼頭 

 香港科學園 往 觀塘碼頭 

 生效日期 2 0 2 1 年 5 月 24 日    
 

 
Route 

Between Tai Po Central and Kwun Tong Ferry 

 Hong Kong Science Park to Kwun Tong Ferry 

 Effective Date 24 May 2021 
 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

 

大埔中心 開 
From Tai Po Central 

 

觀塘碼頭 開 
From Kwun Tong Ferry 

 

香港科學園 開 
From Hong Kong  

Science Park 

 

星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

 

7:25AM 
7:45AM 
6:05PM 

8:00AM 
8:15AM 
6:15PM 

6:10PM 

 

(公眾假期除外) 
(Except Public Holidays)  

 

  



 BS2105-022  通告張貼至 2 0 2 1 年 6 月 23 日   

  

  73D 

 

路線 73X 星期一至六由廣福街巿開出的特別班 
將全部經科學園，並更改路線名稱為 73D 

All Route 73X Special Trips from Kwong Fuk Market  
reroute via Pak Shek Kok and rename to Route 73D 

 
 

 
路線 

廣福街市 往 荃灣 (如心廣場) 

荃灣 (如心廣場) 往 大埔(富善) 

 生效日期 2021 年 5 月 24 日 
 

 Route 
Kwong Fuk Market to Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower) 

Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower) to Tai Po (Fu Shin) 

 Effective Date 24 May 2021 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

廣福街巿 開 
From Kwong Fuk Market 

荃灣 (如心廣場) 開 
From Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower) 

 

星期一至五(公眾假期除外) 
Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays) 

 

7:15AM 
7:30AM 
7:50AM 
8:10AM 

6:13PM 
6:27PM  
6:40PM 

 

 

星期六 (公眾假期除外) 
Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 

 

7:55AM 
8:10AM 

----- 

 

 

  


