

74P

加強服務

Service Enhancement

路線	大埔中心 至 觀塘碼	頭	
	香港科學園 往 觀塘碼頭		
生效日期	2021年5月24日		
Route	Between Tai Po Central and Kwun Tong Ferry		
	Hong Kong Science Park to Kwun Tong Ferry		
Effective Date	24 May 2021		
	大埔中心開	觀塘碼頭 開	香港科學園 開

時間表 Timetable	大埔中心 開 From Tai Po Central	觀塘碼頭開 From Kwun Tong Ferry	香港科學園 開 From Hong Kong Science Park
	<u>星期一至五</u> <u>Mondays to Fridays</u>		
	7:25AM 7:45AM 6:05PM	8:00AM 8:15AM 6:15PM	6:10PM
	<u>(公眾假期除外)</u> (Except Public Holidays)		



73D

路線 73X 星期一至六由廣福街市開出的特別班 將全部經科學園,並更改路線名稱為 73D

All Route 73X Special Trips from Kwong Fuk Market reroute via Pak Shek Kok and rename to Route 73D

路線	廣福街市 往 荃灣 (如心廣場)	
	荃灣 (如心廣場) 往 大埔(富善)	
生效日期	2021年5月24日	

Route	Kwong Fuk Market to Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower)	
	Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower) to Tai Po (Fu Shin)	
Effective Date	24 May 2021	

	廣福街市開 From Kwong Fuk Market	荃灣 (如心廣場) 開 From Tsuen Wan (Nina Tower)	
	星期一至五(公眾假期除外) Mondays to Fridays (Except Public Holidays)		
	7:15AM	6:13PM	
時間表	7:30AM	6:27PM	
Timetable	7:50AM	6:40PM	
	8:10AM		
	星期六 (公眾假期除外) Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)		
	7:55AM		
	8:10AM		